w

(9, ]

~N N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1489
In the Matter of

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO HOLD THE

FISH MILL LODGES WAIER SYSTEM SCHEDULE IN ABEYANCE FOR 45 DAYS

Application for an Order Authorizing
Abandonment of Water Service. EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED

The Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (Staff) and Fish Mills Lodges Water
System (Company) are continuing to have good faith settlement discussions. To avoid additional
litigation costs and pursue a possible settlement, Staff respectfully requests that this schedule be
held in abeyance for up to 45 days. If the parties are unable to reach a settlement, Staff agrees to
contact the Administrative Law Judge to ask for a prehearing conference to establish a new
schedule.

Counsel for Staff has spoken to counsel for the Company and the Company suppoits this
motion. The Parties request and support expedited consideration in order to save the Company

the expense of filing testimony on March 9, 2011, and, instead, focus on settlement.
DATED this 8" day of March 2011.
Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney (Fenéyal

Jagdn W\%@Oﬁﬁ

ssistant Attorey General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Page 1 - UNOPPOSED MOTION TO HOLD THE SCHEDULE IN ABEYANCE FOR 45 DAYS

JWI/nal/2595807-v1
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-6829



KN

NN W

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on March 8, 2011, I served the foregoing Motion upon the parties in this
proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by regular mail, postage

prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the parties accepting paper service.

w

ARNOLD GALLAGHER PERCELL ROBERTS ET AL
BENJAMIN M KEARNEY

PO BOX 1758

EUGENE OR 97440-1758

bkearney@agsprp.com

s Dl

Neoma Lane

Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Business Activities Section

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UM 1489

Depariment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-6829



