1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1489	
4	In the Matter of	
5	FISH MILL LODGES WATER SYSTEM Application for an Order Authorizing Abandonment of Water Service.	UNOPPOSED MOTION TO HOLD THE SCHEDULE IN ABEYANCE FOR 45 DAYS
6 7		EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED
8	The Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (Staff) and Fish Mills Lodges Water	
9	System (Company) are continuing to have good faith settlement discussions. To avoid additional	
10	litigation costs and pursue a possible settlement, Staff respectfully requests that this schedule be	
11	held in abeyance for up to 45 days. If the parties are unable to reach a settlement, Staff agrees to	
12	contact the Administrative Law Judge to ask for a prehearing conference to establish a new	
13	schedule.	
14	Counsel for Staff has spoken to counsel for the Company and the Company supports this	
15	motion. The Parties request and support expedited consideration in order to save the Company	
16	the expense of filing testimony on March 9, 2011, and, instead, focus on settlement.	
17	DATED this 8 th day of March 2011.	
18		Respectfully submitted,
19	JOHN R. KROGER	
20		Attorney General
21	Jason W. Jones, #00059 Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility	
22 23		
23 24		
25		Commission of Oregon
25		

Page 1 - UNOPPOSED MOTION TO HOLD THE SCHEDULE IN ABEYANCE FOR 45 DAYS JWJ/nal/2595807-v1

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I certify that on March 8, 2011, I served the foregoing Motion upon the parties in this
3	proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by regular mail, postage
4	prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the parties accepting paper service.
5	w
6	ARNOLD GALLAGHER PERCELL ROBERTS ET AL BENJAMIN M KEARNEY PO BOX 1758
7	EUGENE OR 97440-1758 bkearney@agsprp.com
8	
9	Gloma Lane
10	Neoma Lane
11	Legal Secretary Department of Justice
12	Business Activities Section
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	